

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## CASH Financial Services Group Alerts Clients on False Information

(Hong Kong, 1 February 2023) – CASH Financial Services Group Limited ("CFSG", or the "Group") [SEHK: 510], alerts the investing public and clients to false information mentioning CFSG's involvement in cryptocurrency scams: <u>https://fanzha365.pixnet.net/blog/post/70203541</u> or <u>https://cofacts.tw/article/n6cr2rlwndvz</u>.

CFSG would like to clarify that the Group or any of its subsidiaries did not join any of the cryptocurrency activities mentioned in the websites. Any suspicious messages, e-mails or web links received should be deleted immediately to prevent computers from viruses or fraudulent use of personal information. CFSG has reported the above fraudulent activities to the regulatory bodies in Hong Kong. CFSG does not accept any responsibility for these websites or the content thereof. CFSG reiterates that the operation of CFSG's official website and relevant online trading services is normal.

If the investing public and clients are concerned that they may have disclosed personal information to or conducted any financial transactions through the fraudulent websites or links, they are highly recommended to report to their local police, or call CFSG's customer service hotline at (852) 2663 8888, or (86) 400-6088-498. The official website of CFSG is <u>www.cfsg.com.hk</u>.

- Ends -

## About CASH Financial Services Group (CFSG)

Headquartered and listed in Hong Kong (SEHK: 510), CASH Financial Services Group ("CFSG") has been committed to improving financial stability and planning asset inheritance for clients for 50 years. Founded in 1972, CFSG has evolved with the times into a leading FinTech group providing a comprehensive, pioneering range of technology-led global wealth management services in Hong Kong and the Greater Bay Area. CFSG's comprehensive range of state-of-the-art services includes investment and financial planning, corporate financial advisory, securities and futures brokerage, insurance, asset management, overseas property investment, immigration consultancy and estate planning. Upholding a respected, resilient corporate culture, we adhere to the philosophy of sustainable growth, integrity and innovation – serving various clients from corporations and financial institutions to independent investors with sincerity. For more information, please visit www.cfsg.com.hk.